5/6/85

6/14/81

6/16/81

7/21/81

8/18/81

8/19/81

8/20/81

8/21/81

8/24/81

8/27/81

8/31/81

9/13/81

- "'""’“‘\_\

<§ifo/81 ;
/J

11/25/81

12/11/81

V-F Petroleum Inc. - Graham #1

SEQUENCE OF EVENTS

Date of leases into Special Services Co,

3 yr. term

Title Opinion shows surface on SW/4 Section 9
to be owned by J. L. Kidd, jr.

Assignment O&GL, Special Services Co. to V-F
Staked location

Phone conversation: Motsch in Indiana and

Vasicek in Midland

Conversation with attorney, Jim Saunders, re.

our rights

Conversation with Motsch's attorney, Jim

Templeton, stating Motsch's demands

Gate to location locked and blocked by

pickup and trailer

Telegram Motsch to V-F:

Notice re. trespassing

V-F check #773 in amount of $11,500 representing

payment for surface and water rights to Neal &

Neal Atty's to deliver to Motsch when agreement

signed

Spudded V-F Graham #1

Surface ﬁg_d___:p‘_amgggg_ﬁ}}%reement with Motsch“‘

= R e seihel

Date of completion for Graham #1

Division Order Title Opinion

Ti

BEFCR

]
P

P

e s

OlL CoNz e

i

~ IR
V’f E’ﬁ@é’m EL LT WD G

CASE NO. 3959/

o R BETITAN L LAt TR WGERAT i e rc



