V-F Petroleum Inc. - Graham #1 SEQUENCE OF EVENTS

6/14/81	Date of leases into Special Services Co. 3 yr. term
6/16/81	Title Opinion shows surface on SW/4 Section 9 to be owned by J. L. Kidd, jr.
7/21/81	Assignment O&GL, Special Services Co. to V-F
8/18/81	Staked location
8/19/81	Phone conversation: Motsch in Indiana and Vasicek in Midland
8/20/81	Conversation with attorney, Jim Saunders, re. our rights
8/21/81	Conversation with Motsch's attorney, Jim Templeton, stating Motsch's demands
8/24/81	Gate to location locked and blocked by pickup and trailer
8/27/81	Telegram Motsch to V-F: Notice re. trespassing
8/31/81	V-F check #773 in amount of \$11,500 representing payment for surface and water rights to Neal & Neal Atty's to deliver to Motsch when agreement signed
9/13/81	Spudded V-F Graham #1
9/30/81	Surface and Damages Agreement with Motsch
11/25/81	Date of completion for Graham #1
12/11/81	Division Order Title Opinion

BEFORE EXAMINER QUINTAMA
OIL CONSERVATIO FERVISION
V-F Retroleum, EXCHBIT NO. 2
CASE NO. 859/